
From: Aschenauer Elke-Caroline elke@bnl.gov
Subject: Re: Test Beam Needs for 2026 to 2028

Date: June 5, 2023 at 10:31
To: Mcontalb@fe.infn.it, Kalicy@cua.edu, Kiselev Alexander ayk@bnl.gov, Jentsch Alex ajentsch@bnl.gov, zhcitron@bgu.ac.il,

Goto, Yuji goto@bnl.gov, Nick.zachariou@york.ac.uk, Dhevan.raja.gangadharan@cern.ch, Piotrzkowski@agh.edu.pl,
Adam Jaroslav Jaroslavadam299@gmail.com, Sichterman Ernst epsichtermann@lbl.gov, Laura.gonella@cern.ch,
Kagnanvo@jlab.org, Hornt@cua.edu, Munoz@jlab.org, Leszek Kosarzewski leszek.kosarzewski@gmail.com, Sjoosten@anl.gov,
Hdyoo@yonsei.ac.kr, Zurek@anl.gov, Metcalfe, Jessica Erin jmetcalfe@anl.gov, Zisis@uregina.ca, Lajoie John
lajoie@iastate.edu, Friederike Bock Friederike.Bock@cern.ch, Miguel.arratia@ucr.edu, Ye Zhenyu Yezhenyu2003@gmail.com,
Syano@hiroshima-u.ac.jp, Simon Gardner Simon.Gardner@glasgow.ac.uk, maxence.vandenbroucke@cea.fr, Oleg Tsai
tsai@physics.ucla.edu, Huan Zhong Huang huang@physics.ucla.edu

Cc: Aschenauer Elke-Caroline elke@bnl.gov, Ent Rolf ent@jlab.org, Dalla Torre Silvia silvia.dallatorre@cern.ch, Klaus Dehmelt
klaus.dehmelt@stonybrook.edu

Dear All,

added some people to the list. Also can you please sent me information on possible test-beams not captured in the link here 
https://cern.ch/international-facilities.
We want to collect all the info and present it on a wiki page for all.

Cheers elke

On Jun 4, 2023, at 18:47, Aschenauer, Elke <elke@bnl.gov> wrote:

Dear All,

it turns out that there will be a very unfortunate coincidence in the years 2026 till 2028, several test-beam facilities will not be 
available, for details please see https://cern.ch/international-facilities 
As one can see basically all hadron beam test facilities and the DESY electron test beam will be shutdown, JLab will of course 
operate.

To understand how devastating this is for the EIC detector development, it would be nice to get a rough idea how much and which 
test-beam is needed in this time period. 
I made a simple excel form TestBeamNeeds.xlsx and ask you all as the leads for your sub-detector to please fill it  by the 15th of 
June.

So one can evaluate this is a big issue and needs to be discussed with higher ups, or it is not a problem at all.

Thanks you all for your cooperation in this matter.

Regards and Thanks 
elke

Note: Please do not feel obligated to respond to this message outside of your work hours.
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